In addition Eutelsat has made available an on-line MOOC on Telecommunications via Satellites.

For Skylogic employees, training sessions were organised on the following topics:

- Management: management skills, team and task management;
- General skills: communication, languages, team work;
- Specific and technical skills: ITIL, PRINCE2, Health and Safety, update on employment law, Microsoft Office

Excel...

For Eutelsat Americas employees, in addition to technical sessions on satellites, training sessions were organised in the
following areas: leadership, communication, customer service, corporate culture.

10.1.5.2 Total number of training hours

This indicator is presented on a consolidated level for the four main entities (Eutelsat S.A., Eutelsat America Corp., Eutelsat
Americas, Skylogic S.p.A), which in the aggregate account for more than 90% of the total headcount. Last year it was
presented for Eutelsat S.A. and Skylogic S.p.A only. For comparison purposes, pro forma data have been presented for
financial year 2014.

- 94-

Details of training in the four most significant entities (91% of Group employees)

 2014  2015

 Men Women Total Men Women Total

Eutelsat S.A. 9,977 3,396 13,373 8,700 3,094 11,794

Skylogic S.P.A. 1,760 743 2,503 1,673 392 2,065

Eutelsat Americas* 690 360 1,050 588 420 1008

Eutelsat America Corp. 208 48 256 252 54 306

Total 12,635 4,547 17,182 11, 213 3,960 15,173

* the acquisition of Satmex, which now operates under the name Eutelsat Americas, was finalized in January 2014.

At Eutelsat S.A., the amount dedicated to training as a percentage of total wages was 3.7% in 2015 (up from 3.4% in 2014).

10.1.6 Equal opportunity and non-discrimination

Description of skills development policy

In the French entities, annual performance interviews take place in June via the company’s HRIS (Human Resources
Information System). A professional development interview also takes place once a year, either in parallel with the
performance review or separately. These interviews are designed support employees in their desire for mobility and skills